
B—7 [Pt. I]

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE
MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SERVICES—continued

164

1948-49. 1947-48.
VOTE—MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC
WORKS AND SERVICES—continued Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. II—Public Buildings—
continued

£ £ -V*

Expenses incidental to the Maintenance of
Public Buildings, including Additions,
Improvements, Fittings, Furniture,
Gardens, and Grounds—continued

Charges for and incidental to—continued

Special and other rates on Government
properties

Contingencies
9,000

100

1

11,000
100

9,071
(a) 45

669,150 640,480 515,272

Gardens and Grounds, General—

Salaries—
10 groundsmen 3,700 3,200 3,062

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Casual labour
Coke, coal, &c.
Implements, manures, &c.
Seeds, plants, &c.
Miscellaneous expenditure

300
20

100
100
150

50
20
50
40

150

25
48
45

670 310 118

Total—Subdivision No. II 673,520 643,990 518,452

Subdivision No. Ill—Roads

Charges for and incidental to—

Maintenance and repairs to roads
Maintenanceof touristroads, Rotorua County

70,000
7,000

50,000
1,-000

34,137
1,335

(a) Repairs to building at Wanganui damaged by departmental truck, £45 3s. 9d.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

