DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WOR	RKS AND SER	VICES—continu	ed
VOTE—MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SERVICES—continued	1948–49.	1947–48.	
		Voted.	Expended.
	£	£	<u>£</u>
$Subdivision\ No.\ II$ — $Public\ Buildings$ — $continued$		-	
Expenses incidental to the Maintenance of Public Buildings, including Addition Improvements, Fittings, Furniture Gardens, and Grounds—continued	s,	77	
Charges for and incidental to—continued			
Special and other rates on Government properties	9,000 100	11,000 100	9,07 1 (a) 4 5
	669,150	640,480	515,272
GARDENS AND GROUNDS, GENERAL-			
Salaries— 10 groundsmen	3,700	3,200	3,062
Other Charges for and incidental to—			
Casual labour Coke, coal, &c. Implements, manures, &c. Seeds, plants, &c. Miscellaneous expenditure	300 20 100 100 150	50 20 50 40 150	:: 25 4 8 45
	670	310	118
Total—Subdivision No. II	673,520	643,990	518,452
Subdivision No. III—Roads		The second secon	
CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—			
Maintenance and repairs to roads Maintenance of tourist roads, Rotorua Count	70,000 y 7,000	50,000 1,000	34,137 1,3 35

⁽a) Repairs to building at Wanganui damaged by departmental truck, £45 3s. 9d.